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Contents:

Arts, Science, Business Programs

1. Not enrolled in year 2 or higher of a Major or Specialist program in
Management or Computer Science, and
admitted to U of T Scarborough, Faculty of Arts & Science or U of T Mississauga
in the 2010 Summer Session or 2010-2011 Fall or Winter Session

2. Not Enrolled in year 2 or higher of a Major or Specialist program in
Management or Computer Science, and
admitted to U of T Scarborough, the Faculty of Arts & Science or U of T Mississauga
in the 2009 Summer Session or 2009-2010 Fall or Winter Session

3. Not Enrolled in year 2 or higher of a Major or Specialist program in
Management or Computer Science, and
admitted to U of T Scarborough, the Faculty of Arts & Science or U of T Mississauga
in the 2008 Summer Session or 2008-2009 Fall or Winter Session

4. Not Enrolled in year 2 or higher of a Major or Specialist program in
Management or Computer Science, and
admitted to U of T Scarborough, the Faculty of Arts & Science or U of T Mississauga
in the 2007 Summer Session or 2007-2008 Fall or Winter Session, or earlier

5. Enrolled in year 2 or higher of a Major or Specialist program in Management or
any program leading to a B.B.A., and
admitted to U of T Scarborough, Faculty of Arts & Science or U of T Mississauga
in the 2009 Summer Session or 2009-2010 Fall or Winter Session, or earlier
or
Registered in a Non-Degree (Management) Program

6. Enrolled in year 2 or higher of a Major or Specialist program in Computer Science

7. Co-op Program Fees, Teaching Placement Fees, and Centennial Joint Program Fees.
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Concurrent Teacher Education Program (CTEP)

8. Not enrolled in year 2 or higher of a Major or Specialist program in
Management or Computer Science, and
admitted to U of T Scarborough, Faculty of Arts & Science or U of Toronto Mississauga
in the 2010 Summer Session or 2010-2011 Fall or Winter Session

9. Not enrolled in year 2 or higher of a Major or Specialist program in
Management or Computer Science, and
admitted to U of T Scarborough, Faculty of Arts & Science or U of Toronto Mississauga
in the 2009 Summer Session or 2009-2010 Fall or Winter Session

10. Not enrolled in year 2 or higher of a Major or Specialist program in
Management or Computer Science, and
admitted to U of T Scarborough, Faculty of Arts & Science or U of Toronto Mississauga
in the 2008 Summer Session or 2008-2009 Fall or Winter Session, or earlier

11. Not enrolled in year 2 or higher of a Major or Specialist program in
Management or Computer Science, and
admitted to U of T Scarborough, Faculty of Arts & Science or U of Toronto Mississauga
in the 2007 Summer Session or 2007-2008 Fall or Winter Session, or earlier
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Arts, Science, Business Programs

1. Not enrolled in year 2 or higher of a Major or Specialist program in
Management or Computer Science, and
admitted to U of T Scarborough, Faculty of Arts & Science or U of T Mississauga
in the 2010 Summer Session or 2010-2011 Fall or Winter Session
Initial Academic Incidental & Total**
Course load Ancillary Fees*

0.5 $2,347.80 $209.11 $3,276.91
1.0 $4,695.60 $209.11 $5,624.71
15 $7,043.40 $584.29 $8,347.69
2.0 $9,391.20 $584.29 $10,695.49
2.5 $11,739.00 $584.29 $13,043.29
3.0 $14,086.80 $584.29 $15,391.09

*There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your account on ROSI. Co-op, Teaching and Centennial Joint programs
have additional program fees (see below).

**Total includes UHIP (University Health Insurance Plan) premium. Refer to website section
International Students for details.

2. Not Enrolled in year 2 or higher of a Major or Specialist program in
Management or Computer Science, and
admitted to U of T Scarborough, the Faculty of Arts & Science or U of T Mississauga
in the 2009 Summer Session or 2009-2010 Fall or Winter Session
Initial Academic Incidental & Total**
Course load Ancillary Fees*

0.5 $2,241.10 $209.11 $3,170.21
1.0 $4,482.20 $209.11 $5,411.31
15 $6,723.30 $584.29 $8,027.59
2.0 $8,964.40 $584.29 $10,268.69
2.5 $11,205.50 $584.29 $12,509.79
3.0 $13,446.60 $584.29 $14,750.89

*There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your account on ROSI. Co-op, Teaching and Centennial Joint programs
have additional program fees (see below).

**Total includes UHIP (University Health Insurance Plan) premium. Refer to website section
International Students for details.

3. Not Enrolled in year 2 or higher of a Major or Specialist program in
Management or Computer Science, and
admitted to U of T Scarborough, the Faculty of Arts & Science or U of T Mississauga
in the 2008 Summer Session or 2008-2009 Fall or Winter Session
Initial Academic Incidental & Total**
Course load Ancillary Fees*

0.5 $2,139.30 $209.11 $3,068.41
1.0 $4,278.60 $209.11 $5,207.71
15 $6,417.90 $584.29 $7,722.19
2.0 $8,557.20 $584.29 $9,861.49
2.5 $10,696.50 $584.29 $12,000.79
3.0 $12,835.80 $584.29 $14,140.09

*There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your account on ROSI. Co-op, Teaching and Centennial Joint programs
have additional program fees (see below).

**Total includes UHIP (University Health Insurance Plan) premium. Refer to website section
International Students for details.
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4. Not Enrolled in year 2 or higher of a Major or Specialist program in
Management or Computer Science, and
admitted to U of T Scarborough, the Faculty of Arts & Science or U of T Mississauga
in the 2007 Summer Session or 2007-2008 Fall or Winter Session, or earlier
Initial Academic Incidental & Total**
Course load Ancillary Fees*
0.5 $2,042.00 $209.11 $2,971.11
1.0 $4,084.00 $209.11 $5,013.11
1.5 $6,126.00 $584.29 $7,430.29
2.0 $8,168.00 $584.29 $9,472.29
25 $10,210.00 $584.29 $11,514.29
3.0 $12,252.00 $584.29 $13,556.29
*There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your account on ROSI. Co-op, Teaching and Centennial Joint programs
have additional program fees (see below).
**Total includes UHIP (University Health Insurance Plan) premium. Refer to website section
International Students for details.

5. Enrolled in year 2 or higher of a Major or Specialist program in Management or
any program leading to a B.B.A., and
admitted to U of T Scarborough, Faculty of Arts & Science or U of T Mississauga
in the 2009 Summer Session or 2009-2010 Fall or Winter Session, or earlier
or
Registered in a Non-Degree (Management) Program

Program fee - FT - Fall or Winter Session
International Academic Incidental & Total**
Fees Ancillary Fees*
one session $13,127.50 $27,559.29

Course Fee - Part-time students
Initial Academic Incidental & Total**
Course Load Fees Ancillary fees*
0.5 $2,625.50 $209.11 $3,554.61
1.0 $5,251.00 $209.11 $6,180.11
*There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your account on ROSI. Co-op, Teaching and Centennial Joint programs
have additional program fees (see below).
**Total includes UHIP (University Health Insurance Plan) premium. Refer to website section
International Students for details.

6. Enrolled in year 2 or higher of a Major or Specialist program in Computer Science

Program fee - FT - Fall or Winter Session
International Academic Incidental &
Fees Ancillary Fees*
one session $11,486.50 $12,790.79

Course Fee - Part-time students
Initial Academic Incidental &
Course Load Fees Ancillary fees*
0.5 $2,297.30 $209.11 $3,226.41
1.0 $4,594.60 $209.11 $5,523.71
*There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your account on ROSI. Co-op, Teaching and Centennial Joint programs
have additional program fees (see below).
**Total includes UHIP (University Health Insurance Plan) premium. Refer to website section
International Students for details.

Total**
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7. Co-op Program Fees, Teaching Placement Fees, and Centennial Joint Program Fees.

(Assessed each session)

Students entering a Co-op program in Year 1 are assessed the fee eight times;
those entering in Year 2 (late entry) are assessed six times.
If you are not sure which department your program belongs to, please go to;
http://www.utsc.utoronto.ca/~registrar/calendars/calendar/Guide_to_Programs_&_Courses_Offered.html

Department of Computer & Mathematical Sciences
Department of Humanities

Department of Biological Sciences

Department of Psychology

Department of Management

Department of Physical & Environmental Sciences

Department of Social Sciences

International Development Studies
Other programs

Teaching Placement Fee
(Assessed each session, for six times)

Teaching Placement

Centennial Joint Programs

$420.00 (late entry $555.00)
$338.00 (late entry $448.00)
$338.00 (late entry $448.00)
$338.00 (late entry $448.00)
$420.00 (late entry $555.00)
$420.00 (late entry $555.00)

$420.00 (late entry $555.00)
$338.00 (late entry $448.00)

$44.00

(Assessed during attendance at Centennial College)

Environmental Science & Technology
Industrial Microbiology

Journalism

New Media

Paramedicine - sessions 1,2 & 4
Paramedicine - session 3

$60.00 per session
$60.00 per session
$20.00 per session
$30.00 per session
$95.00 per session
$60.00 per session

International Students



Concurrent Teacher Education Program (CTEP)

8. Not enrolled in year 2 or higher of a Major or Specialist program in
Management or Computer Science, and
admitted to U of T Scarborough, Faculty of Arts & Science or U of Toronto Mississauga
in the 2010 Summer Session or 2010-2011 Fall or Winter Session

Program Fee - Full-time students
International Academic Incidental & Total**

Fees Ancillary fees*
one session $11,739.00 $13,043.29
*There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your account on ROSI. Co-op, Teaching and Centennial Joint programs
have additional program fees (see below).
**Total includes UHIP (University Health Insurance Plan) premium. Refer to website section
International Students for details.

9. Not enrolled in year 2 or higher of a Major or Specialist program in
Management or Computer Science, and
admitted to U of T Scarborough, Faculty of Arts & Science or U of Toronto Mississauga
in the 2009 Summer Session or 2009-2010 Fall or Winter Session

Program Fee - Full-time students
International Academic Incidental & Total**

Fees Ancillary fees*
one session $11,205.50 $12,509.79
*There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your account on ROSI. Co-op, Teaching and Centennial Joint programs
have additional program fees (see below).
**Total includes UHIP (University Health Insurance Plan) premium. Refer to website section
International Students for details.

10. Not enrolled in year 2 or higher of a Major or Specialist program in
Management or Computer Science, and
admitted to U of T Scarborough, Faculty of Arts & Science or U of Toronto Mississauga
in the 2008 Summer Session or 2008-2009 Fall or Winter Session, or earlier

Program Fee - Full-time students
International Academic Incidental &
Fees Ancillary fees*

one session $10,696.50 $12,000.79
*There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your account on ROSI. Co-op, Teaching and Centennial Joint programs
have additional program fees (see below).
**Total includes UHIP (University Health Insurance Plan) premium. Refer to website section
International Students for details.

11. Not enrolled in year 2 or higher of a Major or Specialist program in
Management or Computer Science, and
admitted to U of T Scarborough, Faculty of Arts & Science or U of Toronto Mississauga
in the 2007 Summer Session or 2007-2008 Fall or Winter Session, or earlier

Program Fee - Full-time students
International Academic Incidental &

Fees Ancillary fees*
one session $10,210.00 $11,514.29
*There may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual
circumstances. Check your account on ROSI. Co-op, Teaching and Centennial Joint programs
have additional program fees (see below).
**Total includes UHIP (University Health Insurance Plan) premium. Refer to website section
International Students for details.

CTEP Field Placement/Professional Support fees

Year 1 $50.00 per session
Years2 &3 $125.00 per session
Years 4 &5 $275.00 per session

2010 - 2011 Fall/Winter
Scarborough College 6 International Students



	Intern'l

